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	SANCHAR NIGAM EXECUTIVES’ ASSOCIATION                                                           

Maharashtra Circle. 



	DS Report to be submitted in CC Pune-Hard & soft copy

	Sr
	Item
	Details

	1.
	District
	WTP

	2.
	Status Circle/CHQ Quota paid
	Type
	From
	To
	Members
	Amount

	
	
	Circle
	Sep 15
	March 16
	94/100
	10320

	
	
	CHQ
	Sep 15
	March 16
	94/100
	27520

	3.
	Status Circle/CHQ Quota pending 
	Type
	From
	To
	Members
	Amount

	
	
	Circle
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	CHQ
	-
	-
	-
	-

	4.
	Status of Circle Donation @ Rs.200/ Member 
	Paid Rs.7600/- for 38 Members.                     Pending for 0 Members  

	5.
	Status of CHQ Building fund @ Rs.500/ Member
	Paid Rs. 40000/- for 80 Members.

Pending for 0 Members  

	6.
	Status of CHQ/Circle legal fund Donation @ Rs.300/ Member
	Paid Rs. 25500/- for 85 Members.

Pending for 0 Members  

	7.
	Status  of payment of Executive Dairy    with probable date for clearing outstanding payment
	Year
	Due in Rs
	Paid in Rs
	Pending in Rs
	Probable date of payment

	
	
	2013
	-
	-
	NIL
	-

	
	
	2014
	15115
	15115
	NIL
	-

	
	
	2015
	37130
	37130
	NIL
	-

	
	
	2016
	-
	-
	NIL
	-

	8.
	Date of Last General Body Meeting 
	16.01.2016

	9.
	Date of Election of District Body 
	17.08.2013

	10.
	Reason for Delay if any for Election of District body not conducted within period of one year
	Not delayed. Shall be conducted in April 2016.

	11.
	Organizational matters/ activities at District level
	Participated in all demonstration/dharna/strike called by Association/Forum in tandem with circle unit.

	12
	Special achievement/s at District level on SNEA Platform if any. 
	-



	13
	Resolution by last GB Meeting. 
	1. Regular promotion of executives across all cadres periodically.
2. 1st Time-bound promotion in 4 years.
3. Medical insurance for executives in place of BSNLMRS.

	14
	BSNL Development Issues of SSA
	Poor implementation of NFS project.

	15
	Status of membership of Finance wing members 
	Total Executives in District Finance wing:17
SNEA Members from Finance wing:13 

	16
	Status of membership of new JAOs
	Total No of JAOs joined : 1

Total No of JAOs member of SNEA: 1

	17
	Issues Related to Civil/Electrical/Arch wing 
	-



	18
	Issues Related to Account Finance wing 
	-

	19
	Issues Related to TTAs
	-

	20
	District level issues settled by SNEA CHQ
	Transfer cases of 3 SDEs.

	21
	District Works/Issues pending with SNEA CHQ
	Case of Shri Jainendra Kumar, Ex-CGM.

	22
	District level issues settled by SNEA MH
	-

	23
	District Works/Issues pending with SNEA MH
	Rule-8 transfer cases of 7 JTOs.

	24
	Any other point not covered above but needs special attention of Circle/CHQ
	-

	25
	List of paid/unpaid members
	Detail list of members showing name, desgn., mobile number, email ID (if possible) with remark of paid/unpaid – attached.

	26
	 Status of Present Membership
	Breakup of present membership may be submitted in following format – attached.


	Break Up of Executives/Membership of SNEA WTP District

	Area
	Wing/Cadre
	JTO
	JAO
	SDE
	AO
	DE
	CAO
	DGM
	GM
	Total

	Working Strength
	Telecom
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Civil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Electrical
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Accounts
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	PA/PS
	9
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	9

	
	WTR
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	WTP
	22
	6
	47
	7
	19
	3
	5
	0
	109

	
	Others
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Total
	31
	6
	47
	7
	19
	3
	5
	0
	118

	SNEA Members
	Telecom
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Civil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Electrical
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Accounts
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	PA/PS
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3

	
	WTR
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	WTP
	21
	4
	45
	7
	17
	2
	1
	0
	97

	
	Others
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Total
	24
	4
	45
	7
	17
	2
	1
	0
	100

	Members of Other Association
	Telecom
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Civil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Electrical
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Accounts
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	PA/PS
	6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6

	
	WTR
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	WTP
	1
	2
	1
	0
	1
	0
	3
	0
	8

	
	Others
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Total
	7
	2
	1
	0
	1
	0
	3
	0
	14

	Non Members of any association
	Telecom
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Civil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Electrical
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Accounts
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	PA/PS
	0
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0

	
	WTR
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	WTP
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	0
	4

	
	Others
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Total
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	0
	4


	LIST OF PAID/UNPAID MEMBERS

	S. N.
	Name
	Designation
	Mobile.no
	E-Mail ID
	Payment status

	1
	Shri. M. S. Patel
	V.O.
	9422072786
	vowtp@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	2
	Smt. Anita V. Nayak
	JAO 
	9420488327
	nayakanita28@gmail.com
	Y

	3
	Shri Saji Samuel
	AGM(Admn) (L/A)
	94266 64998
	sajisamuel1@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	4
	Shri. J. P. Singh
	SDE(Admn)
	7588620376
	jaiprasingh1@gmail.com
	Y

	5
	Shri. A. K. Singh
	SDE(Staff)
	9422058854
	sdestaffwtp@gmail.com
	Y

	6
	Smt. P. Sadhana
	AGM(Plg) (L/A)
	9423992883
	sadhana1@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	7
	Shri. Niwas S. Harpalkar
	SDE (Plg)
	9423986206
	niwas1@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	8
	Shri. Anil D. Bhoge
	SDE (TR)
	9423992879
	anilbhoge1234@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	9
	Shri. Razack Sheikh
	JTO (TR)
	9423076768
	sheikrazack@gmail.com
	Y

	10
	Shri. Cheriyan Varughese
	SDE(MM-I)
	9423986212
	cheriyanv@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	11
	Shri. A.S.Sundaram
	SDE(MM-II)
	9422695000
	sundaram@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	12
	Shri. Subhash Yadav
	AGM(Legal) (L/A)
	9423992887
	subhashyadav@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	13
	Shri. J. D. Yadav
	SDE (GEN)
	9423992562
	jdyadav@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	14
	Shri. Surendra Behra
	CAO (L/A)
	9423992669
	surendrabehera@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	15
	Shri. A. V. Ninawe
	CAO(CSC)/(L/A)
	9423686261
	aoerp.wtp@gmai.com
	Y

	16
	Shri. R. Ganesan
	AO (Claims)
	9422221187
	
	Y

	17
	Shri. Bhushan D. Sahare
	JAO (Claim)
	9372394713
	 
	Y

	18
	Shri. V. Pon Muthukumaran
	AO (CSC)
	9422223494
	ponvshaa@gmail.com
	Y

	19
	Shri. Sumeet Jha
	JAO(CSC)
	9422430113
	sumeetwtp@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	20
	Smt..Rekha Kadloor
	AO (CA)/(L/A)
	9420685314
	aocawtp@gmail.com
	Y

	21
	Shri. Prakash Surkule
	AO (IA)/(L/A)
	9969036774
	prakashsurkule@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	22
	Shri. V. Meiyazhagan
	AGM(Tech)
	9422094580
	meiyazhagan@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	23
	Shri. S. A. Mali
	SDE (Tech)
	9420054111
	samali@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	24
	Shri. G. R. Thorwe
	DGM, TP, SMA, Pune (L/A).
	9422245012
	grt1959@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	25
	Shri. A. T. Shankaran
	PA 
	9422646362
	atshankaranpa@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	26
	Shri. R. S. Pawar
	EO
	9422055546
	rspawar@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	27
	Shri. Santosh Rane
	AO(SBP)
	9423986214
	santosh2069@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	28
	Smt. Komal Gilankar
	JTO 
	9420221063
	komal.gilankar@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	29
	Shri.S. V. Babhale
	DE, TP-I, Pune (L/A)
	9423567065
	sbabhale@yahoo.com 
	Y

	30
	Shri. S. T. Kadam
	SDE
	9423567106
	kadam5522@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	31
	Shri.Hemant. V. Potulwar
	SDE
	9422075007
	hemant_potulvar@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	32
	Shri J. A. Kapre
	JTO
	9403688626
	jkapre@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	33
	Shri. D. H. Kamble
	DE, TP-II, Pune 
	9423686318
	dhkamble@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	34
	Shri. S. P. Dharmale
	SDE
	9422917888
	spdharmale@gmail.com
	Y

	35
	Shri. F. A. Shah
	SDE
	9423992884
	fashah1967@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	36
	Shri.Vikas V. Mahale
	SDE (L/A)
	9422270102
	vikas.mahale@gmail.com
	Y

	37
	Shri. S. M. Kotkar
	DE, TP, Panjim (L/A).
	9422202699
	sunilkotkar@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	38
	Shri.M. D. Satpute
	SDE
	9422304402
	satpute@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	39
	Shri D. V. More
	DE, TP, Solapur.
	9422965300
	dvmore1@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	40
	Shri. V. I. Umrani
	SDE (L/A)
	9423986110
	viumrani@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	41
	Shri. B. D. Shinde
	SDE
	9423567104
	shindebd@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	42
	Shri Ravikumar Bonigala
	JTO
	9423204040
	rkbonigala@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	43
	Shri. K. S. Karhale
	DE, TP, Kolhapur.
	9423992676
	kskarhale@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	44
	Shri. N. D. Khade
	SDE
	9422413111
	ndkhade@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	45
	Shri. V. D. Chavan
	JTO
	9422050090
	chavanvd@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	46
	Shri. A. V. Dhole
	JTO
	9423983686
	amoldhole@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	47
	Smt. Rekha Joshi
	PA
	9423686284
	rekhajoshi@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	48
	Shri. Amit Karanwal
	EO (L/A)
	9422459303
	eoemanagpur@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	49
	Ms. Purnima Somkuwar
	JTO
	9422310090
	purnimasomkuwar@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	50
	Shri. G. L. John Seldow
	AO
	9423567078
	johnseldow@gmail.com
	Y

	51
	Shri. R. D. Dhawale
	DE TP NOFN Nagpur (L/A)
	9422111649
	rddhawale@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	52
	Shri. G. N. Sarage
	SDE
	9423686304
	gnsarage@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	53
	Shri. A. U. Nalhe
	SDE
	9423686329
	aunalhe@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	54
	Shri. Rajmohan Goud
	JTO
	9422304517
	rajmohangoud@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	55
	Shri. A. K. Lanjewar
	PS
	9423686273
	ashoklanjewar64@gmail.com.
	Y

	56
	Shri. S. P. Pazare
	SDE
	9423686269
	sushantpazare@gmail.com
	Y

	57
	Shri. Arepalli Rajshekhar
	JTO Store
	9422307899
	shekhar.arepalli@gmail.com
	Y

	58
	Shri. Rajesh Kadbe
	SDE (L/A)
	9423993232
	rajeshkadbe@gmail.com
	Y

	59
	Shri. V. D. Karangale
	SDE 
	9423686335
	vdkarangale@gmail.com.
	Y

	60
	Shri. Avinash Gajbhiye
	JTO 
	9422304504
	avi.bsnl2007@gmail.com.
	Y

	61
	Shri. K. Ashok Kumar
	DE TP, Akola
	9422440676
	kashokbsnl@gmail.com
	Y

	62
	Shri. Rahul Jain
	SDE (L/A)
	9423144424
	jtotpakl@gmail.com
	Y

	63
	Shri. Vibhuti Sahu
	SDE (L/A)
	9423124401
	jtotpbsnl@gmail.com
	Y

	64
	Shri. R. C. Kudmate
	SDE Amravati (L/A)
	9423036322
	raju.c.kudmate@gmail.com
	Y

	65
	Shri. Waheed Ali
	DE, TP, Nanded (L/A)              
	9422959403
	rithpur1968@gmail.com
	Y

	66
	Shri. K. J. Patel
	SDE
	9422866505
	patelkishorpatel1999@gmail.com
	Y

	67
	Shri. Amar Vallamdeshi
	SDE (L/A)
	9423036522
	amvallamdeshi@gmail.com
	Y

	68
	Smt. Udaya  Nayak
	SDE(Tech) (L/A)
	9423992942
	udaya@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	69
	Shri. D. P. Singh
	EO (L/A)
	9423999423
	dpsingh@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	70
	Shri. Sachin B. Patil
	JTO
	9423975999
	bsnl.sachin.p@gmail.com
	Y

	71
	Shri. Phanindra pandey
	AO
	9423993685
	phanindrapandey989@yahoo.in
	Y

	72
	Shri. R. S. Gangurde
	JAO  
	9422310185
	ravi.bsnl.1965@gmail.co.in
	Y

	73
	Shri. T. K. Joseph
	DET, OFC (P), Mumbai (L/A)
	9423986202
	tkjoseph@rediffmail.com
	Y

	74
	Shri. A. G. Shirsat
	SDE (L/A)
	9423992556
	agshirsat@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	75
	Shri. S.M  Sahare
	SDE 
	9423992579
	shri2169@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	76
	Shri. Munawar Ali
	SDE (L/A)
	9423986211
	munnawarali@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	77
	Shri Samrat D.
	JTO
	9420485275
	samratdalamsetti@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	78
	Shri. P. B Gaikwad
	JTO
	9420485275
	pruthvirajgaikwad@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	79
	Shri. Sammer Babu
	JTO
	9422066211
	shameerbabu@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	80
	Shri. Jacob John
	DET, M/W (P), Mumbai (L/A)
	9423990300
	jayan403@gmail.com
	Y

	81
	Shri. Ajit Kumar
	SDE
	9423992877
	aks240@gmail.com
	Y

	82
	Shri. Praful Sonkusare
	SDE
	9423986171
	prafull_s@rediffmail.com
	Y

	83
	Shri. A. A. Singh
	SDE (L/A)
	9423992549
	aasingh59@gmail.com
	Y

	84
	Shri. S. Satheesh
	SDE (L/A)
	9423992886
	ssatheesh.dev@gmail.com
	Y

	85
	Shri. Tousif Ali
	JTO
	9405147899
	tousifali1@gmail.com
	Y

	86
	Shri. G.K  Patil
	DET OFC (P), Nasik (L/A)
	9422268511
	gkp1969@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	87
	Shri. B.M  Mahajan
	SDE
	9422757206
	bmm1966@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	88
	Shri. D. R. Aher
	SDE
	9422274199
	dra1963@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	89
	Shri M P Patil
	JTO
	9403688704
	Manojppatil@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	90
	Smt M.C.J  Francis
	SDE (L/A)
	9423968904
	mcj1967@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	91
	Shri. Arpan Kumar Dwivedi
	JTO
	9420485293
	akd1983@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	92
	Shri. R. K. Singh
	SDE (L/A)
	9404211356
	rks1973@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	93
	Shri. S. B. Deshmane
	JTO
	9423567127
	sbd1961@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	94
	Shri. Narendra Gawaikar
	DET, OFC (P), Aurangabad.
	9422207879
	narendragawaikar@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	95
	Shri. A. A. Patil
	SDE
	9423968914
	ajaypatil1968@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	96
	Shri. C. V. Dhavalshankh
	SDE
	9423968921
	cvdhavalshank@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	97
	Shri. Anil Kankal
	SDE (L/A)
	9420696414
	kankalanil@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	98
	Shri. Kasa Kota S Sekhar
	JTO
	9422522566
	kkssekhar@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	99
	Shri. Nischal Jain
	JTO
	9422770102
	nischaljain@bsnl.co.in
	Y

	100
	Shri. Pravin Patil
	JTO
	9423582999
	pravin.mp1712@bsnl.co.in
	Y
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